
Emoloment through Skill  

Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

ST-19, Block 6, Gulshan-e-lqbal, Near NIPA, Karachi. 

Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118 

Website: http://www  stevta gos pk 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Name of Procuring Agency Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

2 Tender Reference No. STEVTA/WS/319/2016-17 

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item Repair & Maintenance of Main building and Operation Building at STEVTA Head 

nuartpr Karachi 
4 Method of Procuring Procurement of Works through Single Stage one Envelope 

5 Tender Published Advertised on 26-04•2017 through website of SPPRA & STEVTA & three leading News 

nanprc 
6 Total Bids Documents Sold 03 

7 Total Bids Received 03 

8 Technical Bids Opening Date N/A 

9 No of Bids Technically Qualified 03 

10 No of Bids Rejected Nil 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date 16-05-2017 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S.No. Name of Firm Bidder Quoted Rate In Pak Rs. 
Ranking In Terms of 

Cost 

Comparison with 

Estimated Cost 
Reasons for Acceptance / 

Rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 3 4 5 6 

1 M/s H.S Enterprises Rs. 3,452,450.07 1st lowest 15.00% above 

Selected on the basis of Technically 

qualification and lowest price 

offered 

Accepted (1st Lowest) 

2 M/s Mehboob Builder Rs. 3,542,513.99 2nd Lowest 18% above 
Technically qualified but offered 

higher rates. 

3 M/s Rufi & Co. Rs. 3,632,577.90 

by the ceder opening 

to award the work. 

3rd Lowest 

committee and the 

21% above 

offer amounting to Rs.3,452,450.07 

Technically qualified but offered 
 

higher rates 

/- from M/s H.S Enterprises is considered All these tenders are examined and scrutinized 

reasonable, workable and therfore recommended 

S.No. Name of Member Designation ature Name of Member Designation Signature  

l2V--  
I/ 

1 Mr. Ghulam Sarwar Joyo 
Director (Works & 

Services) STEVTA 
Mr. Mehboob Ali Tunio 

Assistant Engineer (Works & 

Services) STEVTA 

2 
Mr. Syed Mujtaba Ameer 

Mukhtar Kazmi 

Assistant Director 

Admin / Finance) MMD 

alr 

. 	II 	• 
rp 

, 

/ 
Mr. Zulficiar Ali Jatoi Deputy Director STEVTA 

 

3 Syed Alay Raza Shah 

Assistant Controller 

(Bureau of Supply & 
Prices) 

1 

dr" 

V4P-Klers 1 WV..., net lo• darv(11017W.5 



Mr.Chulam Sarwar Joyo 
Director (Works & Service) 

STEVTA 

Mr. Mehboob Ali Tunio 
Assistant Engineer(Works & 
Services) STEVTA 

Mr. Syed Mujtaba Ameer 

Mukhtar Kazmi ( Assistant 

Director Admin / Finance) 

MMD 

Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Jatoi 
Deputy Director 
STEVTA 

Mr. Syed Allay Raza Shah 
Assistant Director Admin 

(Bureau of Supply & Prices & 
W & M) 

,z 

Employment through Skill 

Sindh Technical Education & 
Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

ST-19, Block 6, Gulshan-e-Igbal, near NIPA, Karachi. 
Ph ne No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118 

Website: http://www.stevta.Qos.Dk  

MINUTES OF MEETING 

1. Tender for the work of "Repair & aintenance of Main building and Operation Building at STEVTA Head Quarter Karachi. 
Advertised on 26-04-2017 through website o SPPRA & STEVTA & three leading newspaper in single stage one envelope for submission of 
financial proposals . 

2. Accordingly tenders opened on 16 5-2017 at 11:00 A.M in the off ce of works & services STEVTA in presence of the bidders and 
the tender opening committee. Following thre tender have been received from the interested bidder. 

S No  

...--  
I. 
	' 	• - 

— — --....., --...• Naloi: of 4he r 
.-;-,.-4....a-..-,' , ' 	n-,12, 

M/s H.S Enterprises  

- 
' 	until! Riitc;V(IN ri".K  () 

Rs. 3,452.450.07/- 

,̀ 'tp 0 sirio  

1' lowest 15% above 

2.  M/s Mehboob Builder 
Rs.3,542,513 99/- 2'd  Lowest 18% above 

3.  M/s Rufi & Co. 
Rs.3,632,577.90/- 3 d̀  lowest 21% above 

4. All these tenders are therefore xamined and scrutinized by the tender opening committee and considered the 

lowest bid amounting to Rs. 3,452,450.0 /- from M/s 11.5 Enterprises (which is 15% higher than the estimated cost) 

reasonable, workable and therefore recom vended for its acceptance to award the subject work to them 

5. Approved and signed by the Chair 	and the members of the tender opening committee. 

E:\Tenders  1 M\ New Nit For Dahri\2017\Hadoffice.Docx 



NOTE SHEET 

Direct 
(Works & Services) 

Subject: 	NOMINATION OF MEMBER TENDER OPENING COMMITTEE 

1 Since, Mr. Bhaledino Khushk, was relieved from the post of Director Industrial 
Coordinate (BPS-19), STEVTA Headquarter, Karachi. He was member of 
Tender Openinc Committee. Hence, his nomination may please be 
cancelled.and now Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Jatoi, Deputy Director (Development), 
STEVTA HQ is proposed for nomination of member of Tender Opening 
Committee for evaluation / scrutinization of tenders pertains to Works & 
Services, the below mentioned new formation are submitted for approval: 

Mr. Ghulam Sarwar Joyo 	 Chairman 
Director (Wcrks & Services), STEVTA 

ii. Representat ve of Mines & Minerals Departt: 	 Member 
(To be nominated by Director General) 

iii. Representat ve of Bureau of Supply & Prices Deptt: 	Member 
(To be nominated by Director /Controller) 

iv. Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Jatoi 	 Member 
Deputy Director (Development), STEVTA HQ 

v. Mr. Mehboo) Ali Tunio 	 Member/Secretary 
Assistant Er gineer (Works & Services) STEVTA 

2. If agreed, the suggested modification in committee notification may be 
approved. 

3. Submitted for approval. 

4 Managing Di actor 



Ghulam Sarwar .1 

No: STEVTA/W&S/Tender/ 

rtigiloyment through Skill 

Sindh Technica Education & Vocational Training 

uthority (STEVTA) 
St.19, Block-6,Ne r NIPA, Gulshan-e-lqbal Karachi. Phone No. 

9 13331-6 Fax No. 99213337 
Web ite: httq://www.stevta.cios.pk  

2016 Dated: June 09th  2016 

NOTIFICATION 

1. A procurement committee / tender opening committee comprising of following 

officers is constitutedor evaluation / scrutiny of Tenders of development works. 

I. Mr.Ghulam Sarwar J yo 

Director (Works & S rvices), STEVTA 

Chairman 

II. Representative of Mi 

(To be nominated by 

nes & Minerals Deptt: 	 Member 

Director General) 

III. Representative of Bu eau of supply & prices deptt. 	 Member 

  

(To be nominated by Director / Controller) 

IV. Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Jatoi. 

Deputy Director (De 

 

Member 

elopment STEVTA) 

V. Mr. Mehboob Ali Tuni 

Assistant Engineer ( 

o 	 Member/Secretary 

forks & Services), STEVTA 

2. The meeting schedule w II be circulated to all members as and when scheduled. 

S.M.Kaleem Makki 

Managing Director (STEVTA) 

Copy forwarded with complem nts for information and necessar 	ti; t 

1. PS to Managing Director. 

2.AII members of Committ: e. 

3. Master File. 

Director (Works & Ser ices) 



21% above Rs. 3,002,127/- 3. 
M/s Rufi & Co. 

Rs. 3,632,577.90 

Quoted Rates (in_ Estimated Cost (in 	Comparison 

Pak Rupee  ilikinLms) 
M/s H.S Enterprises 

Rs. 3.452,450.07 Rs. 3,002,1271= 1. 

M/s Mehboob Builder 
Rs. 3,542.513.99 Rs. 3,002,127/- 2. 

REMARKS 
upees 

15% above 	 Lowest hence accepted 

18% above 

Mr. Syed Mujtaba Ameer 

Mukhtar Kazmi ( Assistant 

Director Admin / Finance) 

Mr.Ghulam Sarwar Joyo 

Director (Works & Service) 

STEVTA 

Mr. Syed Allay Raza Shah Assistant 

Director Admin (Bureau of Supply 

Se Prices & W & M) 

Mr. Mehboob Ali Tunio 
Assistant Engineer(Works & Services) 
STE%TA 

Mr. Zulligar Ali Jatoi 
Deputy Director STEVTA 

d  

  

Employment through Skill 

   

• Sindh Technical Education & 
Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) 

ST-19, Block 6, Gulshan-e-lqbal, near NIPA, Karachi. 
Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118 

Website: http://www.stevta.gos.pk   

        

Comparative Statement 

Name of work: Repair & Maintenance of Main building and Operation Building at STEVTA Head Quarter Karachi. NON-ADP SCHEME. 

1- Tender invited on 26-04-2017 Vide SPPRA S.No.32960 & Three leading Newspapers. 
2- Tender opened on 16-05-2017 at 11:00 A.M by the tender opening committee and considered the lowest bid amounting to Rs. 

3,452,450.07=of M/s H.S Enterprises reasonable for acceptance to award the work. 



modify the criteria as per their requirements. Note: The procuring agency may 

Director W&S 
STEVTA 

Employment through Skill 

Sindh Technical Education & 
tional Training Authority (STEVTA) 
ock 6, Gulshan-e-lqbal, near N1PA, Karachi. 
ne No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118 
Website: http://www.stevta.gos.pk  

Voc 
ST-19, B 

Ph 

  

NIT NO.02/2016 
Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding(National) (Single Stage - One 

Envelope)  
Description of work: 	Repair & Maintenance of Main building and Operation Building at STEVTA 

Head Quarter Karachi. 
Name of Bidder: 	M/s H.S Enterprises, M/s Mehboob Builder & M/s Rufi & Co. 
BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. 
Eligibility / Qualification 
Criteria 

Bidders' name Bidders' name Bidders' name 

M/s H.S 
Enterprises 

M/s Mehboob 
Builder 

M/s Rufi & Co. 

1 NTN yes yes yes 
2 Sales Tax Registration yes yes yes 
3 Professional Tax 
4 Registration with Sindh 

Revenue Board (SRB) 
yes yes yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5 Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

yes yes yes 

6 Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
Authorization letter. 	i 

with 

yes yes yes 

7. Any other factor deeme 
be relevant by the pros 
agency subject to provis 
of Rule-44 

to 
ing 

on 

- - - 

Qualified/ disqualified yes yes / , 
i 	

y3i 



CONTACT NO 	SIGN .\ I 1<1• 

0321 - cl e2 41* 

C)???- 	f'(o 

iimplpyment through Skill 

indh Technical Education & 

Vocalic nal Training Authority (STEVTA) 
ST-I9, Bloc( 6, Gulshan-e-lqbal, near NIPA, Karachi. 

Phone No. 99244 112-7 Fax No. 99244 I 18 
Wicbsitc: http://www.stevta.gos.pk  

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF MAIN BUILDING AND OPERATION 
BUILDING AT STEVTA HEAD QUARTER KARACHI  

MEE rim; FOR TENDER OPENING COMMITTEE. 

eld On MAY 16 1.11  2017 at 11:00 A.M  

Attendance Sheet (Contractor).  

1 

    

S.NO i 	NAM 	I)I•;I' 

1 
1)9 M411610A 

edi 	 

DESIGNATION \ [OMEN].  

:1 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

